SRP1038CC Series - Shielded Power Inductors
RoH
S COMPLIA
NT*
&
HALO
GEN
 FR

Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.
Terminal
TypeL (μH) Tol. %
SRP1038CC-R10Y 0.10 30 10 170 0.32 0.38 53 85
Non-
Lead
Frame
SRP1038CC-R15M 0.15 20 10 160 0.5 0.6 45 80
SRP1038CC-R20Y 0.20 30 10 155 0.8 1.0 40 75
SRP1038CC-R22M 0.22 20 10 155 0.8 1.0 40 75
SRP1038CC-R30M 0.30 20 15 110 1.0 1.2 38 70
SRP1038CC-R33M 0.33 20 15 108 1.0 1.2 38 70
SRP1038CC-R36M 0.36 20 15 105 1.05 1.2 36 60
SRP1038CC-R47M 0.47 20 15 72 1.3 1.5 31 48
SRP1038CC-R68M 0.68 20 15 60 2.3 2.7 24 45
SRP1038CC-1R0M 1.00 20 15 47 3.5 4 20 39
Lead
Frame
SRP1038CC-1R5M 1.50 20 20 30 4.7 5.3 18 35
SRP1038CC-2R2M 2.20 20 20 25 6.5 7.2 15 27
SRP1038CC-3R3M 3.30 20 20 18 10.8 11.8 14 22
SRP1038CC-4R7M 4.70 20 20 16 14.5 15.5 13 20
SRP1038CC-5R6M 5.60 20 20 15 18 19.3 12 16
SRP1038CC-6R8M 6.80 20 20 13 19 23.3 10 15
SRP1038CC-8R2M 8.20 20 20 12 20 22.5 9 13.5
SRP1038CC-100M 10.00 20 20 10 29 32 8.5 12.5
SRP1038CC-150M 15.00 20 20 9 40 45 6.3 10
SRP1038CC-220M 22.00 20 20 8 62 74 5.2 7.5
SRP1038CC-270M 27.00 20 20 7 80 96 4.5 6.5
SRP1038CC-330M 33.00 20 20 6 94 112 4 6
SRP1038CC-470M 47.00 20 20 5 145 167 3.2 5
Electrical Schematic
How to Order
 SRP1038CC  -  R10Y
Model